Victoria (2-4-2, 2-4-2) -vs- Alberta (3-0-4, 3-0-4)
9/18/2022 at Edmonton, AB (Foote Field)

Date: 9/18/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Sradm Faota Field Victoria 0 0
Officials: Referee, Noel Kelly Asst. Referee, Adnan Black John Alberta 2 0 2
Adessi Timekeeper, Cesare Bonanni Scorer, Connor McCallister
Victoria 0 Alberta 2
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Harjot Nijjar 0 0O 0 O 90 GK 1 Chris Ezoua 0 0O 0 O 90
D 2 Aiden Taylor 2 1 0 O 90 D 2 Janko Vong 0 0O 0 O 90
MF 4 Javier Sagaste 2 0O 0 O 90 D 4 Luke Withers 0 0O 0 O 90
MF 8 Sergio Duran 1 0O 0 O 90 D 5 Morgan Graham 1 0o 0 1 47
F 9 Yassin Guitouni 2 0O 0 O 90 MID 6 Jake Bosch 1 1 0 O 90
F 10 Nick Park 2 1 0 O 67 D 12 Eric Gehlert 0 0O 0 O 90
F 11 Dusan Mitrovic 0 0O 0 O 45 D 13 Joel Martins-Correia 1 1 1 0 90
D 13 Andrew Gibbs 0 0O 0 O 90 F 17 Habib Assem 1 1 0 O 84
D 20 Evan Wills 1 1 0 O 90 MID 23 David Chung 2 1 1 0 75
D 22 Archie Tugwell 3 1 0 O 90 D 27 Adam Parker 2 1 0 O 90
MF 23 Alex Moody 0 0O 0 O 45 F 28 Ibrahim Jetishi 2 1 0 O 69
Substitutes Substitutes
3 Harry Ritter West 1 0O 0 O 45 3 Harkirat Malhi 0 0O 0 O 21
14 Hamish Ogden 0 0O 0 O 23 14 Everett Orgnero 0 0O 0 O 6
19 Connor Legge 0 0O 0 oO 45 20 Javier Alday 0 0O 0 ©O 15
Totals 14 4 0 0 990 Totals 10 6 2 1 947
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Harjot Nijjar 90:00 2 3 1 Chris Ezoua 90:00 0 4
Totals 2 3 Totals 0 4
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Victoria 10 14 Victoria 0 0
Alberta 8 2 10 Alberta 3 0 3
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Victoria 2 4 Victoria 4 4 8
Alberta 1 3 4 Alberta 3 2 5
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by Alberta Joel Martins-Correia (FIRST
GOAL), Assist by Morgan Graham, goal number
31:09 ALB Joel Martins-Correia Morgan Graham 1 for season.
Alberta David Chung PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal
39:00 ALB David Chung number 2 for season.

Cautions and Ejections: 43:00 (YELLOW), #23 Alex Moody (VIC) 46:00 (YELLOW), #5 Morgan Graham (ALB) 47:00 (YELLOW), #5
Morgan Graham (ALB) 47:00 (RED), #5 Morgan Graham (ALB) 66:00 (YELLOW), #6 Jake Bosch (ALB) 71:31 (YELLOW), #TM Team
(ALB) 90:00 (YELLOW), #27 Adam Parker (ALB)



24:20

28:28
30:39
30:48
31:09

37:32
39:00
39:00

43:00

43:33
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
46:00

47:00

47:00

47:00
50:35

53:54
56:11
62:18

65:32
66:00

66:46
67:00
69:00
71:31

72:21
74:03
74:45
77:34

Team
VIC
ALB
VIC
ALB
ALB
ALB
ALB
VIC
ALB
VIC
VIC
ALB
ALB
VIC
VIC
ALB
VIC
ALB
ALB
ALB

VIC
ALB
ALB
ALB

VIC
VIC
ALB

VIC
VIC
ALB
ALB
ALB
ALB
ALB
ALB
ALB
ALB
ALB
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
ALB
ALB
VIC
VIC
ALB
ALB
ALB
VIC
ALB
ALB
VIC

Play By Play

Play

Harjot Nijjar at goalie for Victoria.

Chris Ezoua at goalie for Alberta.

Foul on Victoria.

Foul on Alberta.

Shot by Alberta Jake Bosch, Save (by goalie) Harjot Nijjar.

Corner kick by Alberta Morgan Graham [7:28].

Offside against Alberta.

Shot by Victoria Nick Park, Save (by goalie) Chris Ezoua.

Shot by Alberta David Chung, Blocked.

Header Shot by Victoria Nick Park, Wide.

Foul on Victoria.

Shot by Alberta Habib Assem, Save (by goalie) Harjot Nijjar.

Foul on Alberta.

Shot by Victoria Yassin Guitouni, Blocked.

Foul on Victoria.

Foul on Alberta.

Shot by Victoria Javier Sagaste, High.

Shot by Alberta Ibrahim Jetishi, Blocked.

Corner kick by Alberta Morgan Graham [30:48].

GOAL by Alberta Joel Martins-Correia (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Morgan Graham, goal number 1 for season.
Victoria 0, Alberta 1

Foul on Victoria.

Shot by Alberta Adam Parker, Wide Left.

Corner kick by Alberta Morgan Graham [39:00].

Alberta David Chung PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 2 for season.
Victoria 0, Alberta 2

Yellow card on Victoria Alex Moody.

UB

Shot by Alberta Morgan Graham, High.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

Victoria substitution: Connor Legge for Alex Moody.

Victoria substitution: Harry Ritter West for Dusan Mitrovic.

Yellow card on Alberta Morgan Graham.

UB

Yellow card on Alberta Morgan Graham.

uUsB

Red card on Alberta Morgan Graham.

Second Yellow

Alberta substitution: Team for Morgan Graham.

Shot by Alberta Ibrahim Jetishi, Team Save by Team.

Foul on Alberta.

Shot by Victoria Javier Sagaste, High.

Shot by Victoria Archie Tugwell, Wide Right.

Offside against Victoria.

Foul on Victoria.

Shot by Victoria Evan Wills, Save (by goalie) Chris Ezoua.

Yellow card on Alberta Jake Bosch.

Dissent

Shot by Victoria Archie Tugwell, Blocked.

Victoria substitution: Hamish Ogden for Nick Park.

Alberta substitution: Harkirat Malhi for Ibrahim Jetishi.

Yellow card on Alberta Team.

Coach Yellow

Shot by Victoria Harry Ritter West, Blocked.

Shot by Alberta Adam Parker, Save (by goalie) Harjot Nijjar.

Alberta substitution: Javier Alday for David Chung.

Shot by Victoria Yassin Guitouni, Wide Left.



-- VIC
-- VIC
79:19 VIC
80:25 VIC
-- ALB
-- VIC
83:40 VIC
84:00 ALB
85:16 VIC
85:37 VIC
90:00 ALB
-- ALB
-- ALB
-- ALB
90:00 0

Foul on Victoria.

Foul on Victoria.

Shot by Victoria Archie Tugwell, Save (by goalie) Chris Ezoua.
Shot by Victoria Sergio Duran, Wide Right.

Foul on Alberta.

Foul on Victoria.

Shot by Victoria Aiden Taylor, Wide.

Alberta substitution: Everett Orgnero for Habib Assem.
Shot by Victoria Aiden Taylor, Save (by goalie) Chris Ezoua.
Offside against Victoria.

Yellow card on Alberta Adam Parker.

uB

ALB MVP - #13 Joel Martins-Correia

VIC MVP - #22 Archie Tugwell

End of period [90:00].



