Victoria (2-4-2, 2-4-2) -vs- Alberta (3-0-4, 3-0-4) 9/18/2022 at Edmonton, AB (Foote Field)

Date: 9/18/2022 Attendance: 100 Stadium: Foote Field

Officials: Referee, Noel Kelly Asst. Referee, Adnan Black John Adessi Timekeeper, Cesare Bonanni Scorer, Connor McCallister

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Victoria	0	0	0
Alberta	2	0	2

Victoria 0	Alberta 2
------------	-----------

Pos	#_	Player	SH	SOG	_G_	_ <u>A</u>	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG_	G	_ <u>A</u>	MIN
		Starters								Starters					
GK	1	Harjot Nijjar	0	0	0	0	90	GK	1	Chris Ezoua	0	0	0	0	90
D	2	Aiden Taylor	2	1	0	0	90	D	2	Janko Vong	0	0	0	0	90
MF	4	Javier Sagaste	2	0	0	0	90	D	4	Luke Withers	0	0	0	0	90
MF	8	Sergio Duran	1	0	0	0	90	D	5	Morgan Graham	1	0	0	1	47
F	9	Yassin Guitouni	2	0	0	0	90	MID	6	Jake Bosch	1	1	0	0	90
F	10	Nick Park	2	1	0	0	67	D	12	Eric Gehlert	0	0	0	0	90
F	11	Dusan Mitrovic	0	0	0	0	45	D	13	Joel Martins-Correia	1	1	1	0	90
D	13	Andrew Gibbs	0	0	0	0	90	F	17	Habib Assem	1	1	0	0	84
D	20	Evan Wills	1	1	0	0	90	MID	23	David Chung	2	1	1	0	75
D	22	Archie Tugwell	3	1	0	0	90	D	27	Adam Parker	2	1	0	0	90
MF	23	Alex Moody	0	0	0	0	45	F	28	Ibrahim Jetishi	2	1	0	0	69
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
	3	Harry Ritter West	1	0	0	0	45		3	Harkirat Malhi	0	0	0	0	21
	14	Hamish Ogden	0	0	0	0	23		14	Everett Orgnero	0	0	0	0	6
	19		0	0	0	0	45		20	Javier Alday	0	0	0	0	15
		Totals	14	4	0	0	990			Totals	10	6	2	1	947
ш	Cool	laanawa	M	! !			Causa	ш	Caall		M	! 			Carras
<u>#</u>		keepers		inute		_	Saves			keepers		inutes			Saves
1	Total	ot Nijjar		90:00	-	2 2	3 3		Total	Ezoua	-	90:00	_	0 0	<u>4</u>
	TOLA	5				2	3		TOLAI	5				U	4
Shot	s By I	Period	1	_	2	-	Total	Corn	er Kic	cks By Period	1	_	2	-	Total
Victo	ria		4		10		14	Victo	ria		0		0		0
Albe	rta		8		2		10	Alber	ta		3		0		3
Save	s By	Period						Fouls	Ву Р	eriod		-		-	
Victo	ria		2		2		4	Victo	ria		4		4		8

Scoring Summary

Alberta

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
31:09	ALB	Joel Martins-Correia	Morgan Graham	GOAL by Alberta Joel Martins-Correia (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Morgan Graham, goal number 1 for season.
39:00	ALB	David Chung		Alberta David Chung PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 2 for season.

Alberta

Cautions and Ejections: 43:00 (YELLOW), #23 Alex Moody (VIC) 46:00 (YELLOW), #5 Morgan Graham (ALB) 47:00 (YELLOW), #5 Morgan Graham (ALB) 47:00 (RED), #5 Morgan Graham (ALB) 66:00 (YELLOW), #6 Jake Bosch (ALB) 71:31 (YELLOW), #TM Team (ALB) 90:00 (YELLOW), #27 Adam Parker (ALB)

Play By Play

T:	T	DI
	Team	Play
0:00	VIC	Harjot Nijjar at goalie for Victoria.
0:00	ALB	Chris Ezoua at goalie for Alberta.
	VIC ALB	Foul on Victoria. Foul on Alberta.
 7:08	ALB	
7:08 7:28	ALB	Shot by Alberta Jake Bosch, Save (by goalie) Harjot Nijjar. Corner kick by Alberta Morgan Graham [7:28].
7:54	ALB	Offside against Alberta.
8:25	VIC	Shot by Victoria Nick Park, Save (by goalie) Chris Ezoua.
10:13		Shot by Alberta David Chung, Blocked.
12:49		Header Shot by Victoria Nick Park, Wide.
	VIC	Foul on Victoria.
15:14		Shot by Alberta Habib Assem, Save (by goalie) Harjot Nijjar.
	ALB	Foul on Alberta.
24:20		Shot by Victoria Yassin Guitouni, Blocked.
	VIC	Foul on Victoria.
	ALB	Foul on Alberta.
28:28		Shot by Victoria Javier Sagaste, High.
30:39	ALB	Shot by Alberta Ibrahim Jetishi, Blocked.
30:48	ALB	Corner kick by Alberta Morgan Graham [30:48].
31:09	ALB	GOAL by Alberta Joel Martins-Correia (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Morgan Graham, goal number 1 for season.
		Victoria 0, Alberta 1
	VIC	Foul on Victoria.
37:32	ALB	Shot by Alberta Adam Parker, Wide Left.
39:00	ALB	Corner kick by Alberta Morgan Graham [39:00].
39:00	ALB	Alberta David Chung PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 2 for season.
		Victoria 0, Alberta 2
43:00	VIC	Yellow card on Victoria Alex Moody.
	VIC	UB
43:33	ALB	Shot by Alberta Morgan Graham, High.
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00	VIC	Victoria substitution: Connor Legge for Alex Moody.
45:00	VIC	Victoria substitution: Harry Ritter West for Dusan Mitrovic.
46:00	ALB	Yellow card on Alberta Morgan Graham.
	ALB	UB
47:00		Yellow card on Alberta Morgan Graham.
	ALB	USB
47:00		Red card on Alberta Morgan Graham.
	ALB	Second Yellow
47:00		Alberta substitution: Team for Morgan Graham.
50:35		Shot by Alberta Ibrahim Jetishi, Team Save by Team.
 	ALB	Foul on Alberta.
53:54		Shot by Victoria Javier Sagaste, High.
56:11		Shot by Victoria Archie Tugwell, Wide Right.
62:18	VIC	Offside against Victoria. Foul on Victoria.
65:32		
66:00		Shot by Victoria Evan Wills, Save (by goalie) Chris Ezoua. Yellow card on Alberta Jake Bosch.
	ALB	Dissent
66:46		Shot by Victoria Archie Tugwell, Blocked.
67:00		Victoria substitution: Hamish Ogden for Nick Park.
69:00		Alberta substitution: Harkirat Malhi for Ibrahim Jetishi.
71:31		Yellow card on Alberta Team.
	ALB	Coach Yellow
72:21		Shot by Victoria Harry Ritter West, Blocked.
74:03		Shot by Alberta Adam Parker, Save (by goalie) Harjot Nijjar.
74:45		Alberta substitution: Javier Alday for David Chung.
77:34		Shot by Victoria Yassin Guitouni, Wide Left.

	VIC	Foul on Victoria.
	VIC	Foul on Victoria.
79:19	VIC	Shot by Victoria Archie Tugwell, Save (by goalie) Chris Ezoua.
80:25	VIC	Shot by Victoria Sergio Duran, Wide Right.
	ALB	Foul on Alberta.
	VIC	Foul on Victoria.
83:40	VIC	Shot by Victoria Aiden Taylor, Wide.
84:00	ALB	Alberta substitution: Everett Orgnero for Habib Assem.
85:16	VIC	Shot by Victoria Aiden Taylor, Save (by goalie) Chris Ezoua.
85:37	VIC	Offside against Victoria.
90:00	ALB	Yellow card on Alberta Adam Parker.
	ALB	UB
	ALB	ALB MVP - #13 Joel Martins-Correia

VIC MVP - #22 Archie Tugwell End of period [90:00].

ALB

90:00 0